RECC ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

P08A/REV02

01-03-2001

et No.: YUSO-102

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	101570364		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Kai-Cheung Juang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute		
	Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chutung Town		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hsinchu State/Prov.:		
□ Other	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:		
Execution Date: November 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	9/735976		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: November 14, 2000		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional num	 bers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Raymond Sun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 35,699	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
Address: 12420 Woodhall Way	· _		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Tustin State/Prov.: CA			
Country: USA ZIP: 92782			
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699	12-13-00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet attachments and		

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. YUSO-102

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Kai-Cheung Juang	(5)		
		(6)		
		(7)		
		of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good		
	In consideration of the sum paid to each of the undersigned transfer and set over to	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good, the undersigned agree(s) to assi	d and valuable considerations gn, and hereby does assign,	
(1-9) Insert name of	(9) INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE			
Assignee (10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Hsinchu, Taiwan			
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) of No.195, Sec.4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung Town, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12) Insert identification Invention, such as Title, Case Number o	CONTROL TIA DIA CONTONI OR	GAIN AMPLIFIER WITH A L GAINS	ARGE EXTENT FOR	
Foreign Application (Case No.890461.IE1				
Number (12) Insert Data of Signing		s (have) executed an application for	patent in the United States	
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application	5	200-		
	(13) on 11-14-			
may does necessary or exp 2) The undersigned declared concerning this	ereof and also to execute separate as pedient. ed agree(s) to execute all papers application or continuation or divi- ence and going forward with such in	necessary in connection with any ision thereof and to cooperate with	interference which may be	
3) The undersigne	ed agree(s) to execute all papers ar or provisions of the international	nd documents and perform any act		
4) The undersigned States patent to the Assign	d agree(s) to perform all affirmative nee.	e acts which may be necessary to ob	otain a grant of a valid United	
of the United States result Assignee, as Assignee of	d hereby authorize(s) and request(s) ting from said application or any different the entire interest, and hereby cond that he has (they have) not executed.	ivision or divisions or continuing apvenants that he has (they have) fur	oplications thereof to the said all right to convey the entire	
further identification which Trademark Office for reco	ed hereby grants RAYMOND SUN th may be necessary or desirable in production of this document.	n order to comply with the rules o	of the United States Patent &	
Date: 11,14, 2000	Name of Inventor <u>kai</u> –	cheung Juang	(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor	V 0	(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011380 FRAME: 0462